	Lee County Board Of County Con			
1. REQUESTED MOTION:	Agenda Item Summary	Blue Sheet No.: 20040407		
ACTION REQUESTED: Award B-04-10 LIFT STATION #2 Murphy, Inc., for a total not-to-exc	63-A, for the Utilities Division, to the eed amount of \$538,453.00 with a fir	low bidder meeting all bidding requirements, JP nal project completion time of 168 days.		
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY:	Board approval required			
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHED pumps.	${ m cs}$: To select a contractor who will co	onstruct a new lift station wet-well and submersible		
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGOR	<u>Y</u> :	3. MEETING DATE:		
10. Utilities COMMISSION DISTRICT #:	CIOD	04-20-2004		
4. AGENDA:	5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSI	E: 6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:		
X CONSENT ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS PUBLIC WALK ON TIME REQUIRED: 7. BACKGROUND:	(Specify) STATUTE ORDINANCE X ADMIN. CODE AC-4-4 OTHER	A. COMMISSIONER B. DEPARTMENT Public Works C. DIVISION Utilities BY: Rick Diaz, Director		
The Utilities Division submitted a request to Contracts Management to obtain bids for the LIFT STATION 263-A. The expected cost of construction required the use of the formal advertised sealed bid procedure. On the bidding deadline of February 25, 2004, Contracts received five bids. The Utilities Division has reviewed the bids and it is being recommended that the award be made to the lowest responsive/responsible bidder, JP Murphy, Inc., for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$538,453.00 with a project completion of 168 days. Funds are available in account: 20723148720.506540 Attachments: 1. Bid Tabulation 2. Department Recommendation for Award				
9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL:				
A B C Department Purchasing Human Director or Contracts Resource	1	F Budget Services County Manager OM Risk GC		
34504 JPG 11214	400	of the street of the staunder		
DI	PPROVED ENIED CHER COLUMN TO THE	RECEIVED BY COUNTY ADMIN: U COUNTY ADMIN FORWARDED TO: PL 4.7-09 [PM]		

LEE COUNTY BID TABULATION SHEET FOR CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION 263-A

BID NO.: B-04-10		DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2004
	DID.	
CONTRACTOR	BID BOND	TOTAL NOT-TO- EXCEED AMOUNT
TLC Diversified, Inc. Thurston Lamberson 2719 17 th St. E Palmetto, FL 34221 Phone: 941.722.0621 Fax: 941.722.1382	\$7,250.00	\$636,591.00
Gulf Coast Underground Tim Wise 3551 Metro Parkway Ft. Myers, FL 33914 Phone: 239.274.9504 Fax: 239.274.9505	\$7,250.00	\$978,242.50 *
Strickler Bros., Inc. Dean Strickler 17136 Jean St. Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Phone: 239.267.2050 Fax: 239.267.5840	\$7,250.00	\$919,548.00
Southwest Utility Systems, Inc. Richard T. Cowart 16341 Old US 41 South Ft. Myers, FL 33912 Phone: 239.267.0200 Fax: 239.267.7478	\$7,250.00	\$666,405.00
J.P. Murphy, Inc. Mark Higginson #2 Pepita St. Ft. Myers Beach, FL 33931 Phone: 239.463.4806 Fax: 239.463.3872	\$7,250.00	\$538,453.00

^{*} Deemed unresponsive: Did not acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 dated 1/13/04



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM **FROM PUBLIC WORKS** UTILITIES

LEE COURTY RECEIVED

014 MAR 90 PM 2: 53

Williams I was char Tobarte ve oor

Date: March 9, 2004

TO: Margaret Lincoln, Contracts

Management

From: Glenn Semanisin

SUBJECT:

RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD

LIFT STATION #263-A

I have reviewed the bid tabulations for Bid #B-04-10 (CIP # 207231 48712.506510). I find that JP Murphy, Inc is the low bidder with a bid amount of \$538,453.00 and has successfully completed similar projects within Lee County.

The next lowest bid was \$636,591.00, submitted by TLC Diversified, Inc.

We hereby recommend awarding the project to JP Murphy, Inc.

Please forward the Contract to JP Murphy, Inc for execution and prepare a bluesheet for BOCC approval after the Contract is returned at your earliest convenience.

cc:

Ivan Velez, P.E. Orlando Figueroa